
Food Fit Philly Coalition Meeting 
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Get Healthy Philly 
Making the Healthy  

Choice the Easy Choice 



Today’s Meeting 

 Recent Data on Chronic Disease   

 Childhood and Adult Obesity 

 Diabetes and Hypertension: A Growing Concern 

 Walkable Food Access: A citywide blueprint 

 Announcements  

 Peer Networking  

 



Health Impact Pyramid 
Examples 

Eat healthy, be 

physically active 

Rx for high blood 

pressure, high 

cholesterol, diabetes 

Poverty, education, 
housing, inequality 

Immunizations, brief 

intervention, cessation 

treatment, colonoscopy 

Fluoridation, 0g trans 

fat, iodization, smoke-

free laws, tobacco tax  

Socioeconomic Factors 

Changing the Context 
to make individuals’ default  

decisions healthy 

Long-lasting  

Protective Interventions 

Clinical 

Interventions 

Counseling  

& Education 

Largest 

Impact 

Smallest 

Impact 

Frieden T, AJPH 2009 



Chronic disease framework 



Childhood and Adult Obesity: 

What’s the Story 



Progress – child obesity  
(2006-2010) 



Progress – child obesity 



Progress – child overweight/obesity 



Progress – adult obesity 





Growing concerns – adult hypertension 

 



Growing concerns – adult diabetes 

 



• Access and affordability of Healthy Foods 
 
• Opportunities for physical activity 
  
• Social Norms 
 

Key Successes to Date 



Walkable Access 

to Healthy Foods 

2010-2012 

A citywide blueprint for 

walkable access to 

healthy food retailers in 

Philadelphia 



Walkable food access –  

What and Why? 

  Walkable access reflects food retailers within 0.5 miles 

or closer, depending on the retailer type 

 Focus on the environment 

 Focus on low‐income neighborhoods 



Step 1: Collecting Data 

Sources 
 Included: 

 Supermarkets – Trade Dimensions  

 Healthy Corner Stores & Farmers’ Markets - The Food 

Trust 

 Mobile Produce Vendors- Environmental Health Services  

 Convenience Stores- Info Group 

 Not Included: 

 Chain superstores (i.e. Walmart, Target)  

 Community Gardens 

 Restaurants (i.e. Fast Food) 

 Institutions (i.e. Hospitals) 

 



Step 2: Developing a food 

access scoring system 

   

 Based on published research 

 Assigned each food retailer a score and service area 

reflecting its  

 Relative size 

 Operating hours 

 Availability and quantity of healthy foods for purchase 





Healthy Food Access Scoring 
Supermarkets  Distance Score 

Sales Volume = <2million 
.5 miles 10 

Sales Volume = 2 - 4.99 million .5 miles 25 

Sales Volume = 5 - 9.99 million 
.5 miles 50 

Sales Volume = 10 - 19.99 million 
.5 miles 100 

Sales Volume = 20 - 39.99 million 
.5 miles 200 

Sales Volume = >=40 million 
.5 miles 400 

Healthy Food Venue Distance Score 

Chain Convenience Stores  
.25 miles  10 

Enhanced Healthy Corner Stores 
.1 miles 10 

Healthy Corner Stores 
.1 miles 5 

Mobile Produce Vendors  
.1 miles 2 

Farmer Markets  
.25 miles  5 



Retailer 2010 2012 
Supermarkets* 

 Total 

 <$2 million 

 $2 - $4.99 million   

 $5 - $9.99 million 

 $10 - $19.99 million 

 $20 - $39 million 

 ≥ $40 million 

  

  

185 

47 

21 

42 

34 

30 

11 

  

184 

47 

21 

39 

35 

31 

11 

Convenience stores 

  

83 83 

Corner stores 

 Standard corner store 

 Healthy corner store 

 Enhanced healthy corner store 

  

  

1,468 

0 

0 

  

  

850 

477 

141 

Farmers’ markets 

  

43 62 

Mobile produce vendors 

  

104 104 



Findings 

 Table 1 depicts the total number of food retailers 

included in the analysis in 2010 and 2012. The largest 

 change involved corner stores and farmers’ markets: the 

number of healthy corner stores increased 

 from 0 to 618, 





























  2010 2012 

  Total population Low to no access (LNA) High poverty (HP) 
Low to no access and 

high poverty (LNA-HP) 
% LNA-HP Total population Low to no access (LNA) High poverty (HP) 

Low to no access and 
high poverty (LNA-HP) 

% LNA-HP 

Citywide 1,526,006 682,558 860,910 367,772 24.10% 1,526,006 611,121 860,910 306,803 20.10% 

North 137,849 49,067 137,904 49,067 35.59% 137,849 35,901 137,904 35,901 26.04% 

Lower Southwest 42,087 18,611 24,403 12,607 29.95% 42,087 16,937 24,403 11,155 26.50% 

Central 117,132 29,127 37,591 15,567 13.29% 117,132 22,768 37,591 12,759 10.89% 

North Delaware 100,631 67,936 35,622 27,574 27.40% 100,631 66,903 35,622 27,373 27.20% 

Lower South 5,180 3,898 0 2 0.04% 5,180 3,898 0 2 0.04% 

West Park 43,454 29,593 28,581 22,564 51.93% 43,454 29,734 28,581 22,705 52.25% 

Lower North 95,777 30,075 95,777 30,075 31.40% 95,777 17,820 95,777 17,820 18.61% 

Lower Northwest 50,799 33,332 6,035 4,831 9.51% 50,799 29,376 6,035 4,329 8.52% 

River Wards 68,489 34,606 37,386 20,863 30.46% 68,489 29,010 37,386 17,040 24.88% 

University/  
Southwest 

81,145 15,697 76,592 15,693 19.34% 81,145 14,296 76,592 14,292 17.61% 

West 105,642 32,908 91,966 31,629 29.94% 105,642 34,922 91,966 33,705 31.90% 

South 132,904 52,142 93,522 38,537 29.00% 132,904 40,870 93,522 27,538 20.72% 

Upper Far Northeast 66,605 48,501 8,478 3,020 4.53% 66,605 48,184 8,478 3,020 4.53% 

Lower Northeast 100,232 44,277 61,239 26,788 26.73% 100,232 37,409 61,239 20,611 20.56% 

Upper North 144,381 66,062 71,582 35,515 24.60% 144,381 58,169 71,582 24,715 17.12% 

Lower Far Northeast 70,340 48,122 0 0 0.00% 70,340 47,066 0 0 0.00% 

Upper Northwest 85,093 44,381 43,035 30,217 35.51% 85,093 44,919 43,035 30,755 36.14% 

Central Northeast 78,266 34,223 11,197 3,223 4.12% 78,266 32,939 11,197 3,083 3.94% 



Summary 

 



~61,000 fewer Philadelphians 

living in low-income 

neighborhoods with limited 

access to healthy foods 



Brief updates 
 

 Healthy vending 

 Healthy Chinese take-out restaurants 

 Value-based insurance design 

 Smoking 

 Hypertension 

 High Cholesterol 



5-7 year chronic disease goals 
Outcome Baseline Current Goal 

Adult obesity (%) 
35.1% 
(2008) 

32.6% 
(2010) 

30% 
(2016) 

Child obesity (%) 
21.3% 

(2007-08) 

20.5% 
(2009-10) 

18% 
(2014-15) 

Limited healthy food access 
(low-income residents in food deserts) 

335,000 
(2010) 

227,000 
(2012) 

150,000 
(2014) 



Walkable Access to Healthy Foods 2010-2012 



Walkable Access 

to Healthy Foods 

2010-2012 

A citywide blueprint for 

walkable access to 

healthy food retailers in 

Philadelphia 



Data Sources 

 Supermarkets – Trade Dimensions  

 Healthy Corner Stores - The Food Trust 

 Baseline Corner Stores- The Food Trust  

 Mobile Produce Vendors- Environmental Health 

Services  

 Convenience Stores- Info Group 

 Farmers’ Markets- The Food Trust 



Study Farley et al, 2009 Rose et al, 2009 Current study 

Assessment tool Shelf length Shelf length N/A 

Healthy foods Fruits and vegetables (fresh, 

frozen, canned) 

Fruits and vegetables (fresh, 

frozen, canned) 

Interested in fruits, vegetables, low-fat 

dairy and meats, whole grains, low sodium 

items, water 

Location Los Angeles, CA; Southeastern 

Louisiana 

New Orleans, LA Philadelphia, PA 

Sample size 419 retailers 90 retailers N/A 

  Healthy food availability/quantity scores* Healthy food availability/quantity scores* Healthy food availability/quantity 

scores** 

Supermarket1 

   $5 - $9.99 million 

   $10 - $19.99 million 

   $20 - $39 million 

   ≥ $40 million 

100 100   

50 

1002 

200 

400 

Mid-sized food store2 

   <$2 million 

   $2 - $4.99 million 

21 16   

10 

25 

Convenience store3 1 4 10 

Corner store or small food store4 6 10 2 

Healthy corner store -- -- 5 

Enhanced healthy corner store -- -- 10 

Farmers’ market -- -- 5 

Mobile produce vendor -- -- 2 

Developing a Walkable Access Scoring System 



Healthy Food Access Scoring 
Supermarkets  Distance Score 

Sales Volume = <2million 
.5 miles 10 

Sales Volume = 2 - 4.99 million .5 miles 25 

Sales Volume = 5 - 9.99 million 
.5 miles 50 

Sales Volume = 10 - 19.99 million 
.5 miles 100 

Sales Volume = 20 - 39.99 million 
.5 miles 200 

Sales Volume = >=40 million 
.5 miles 400 

Healthy Food Venue Distance Score 

Chain Convenience Stores  
.25 miles  10 

Enhanced Healthy Corner Stores 
.1 miles 10 

Healthy Corner Stores 
.1 miles 5 

Mobile Produce Vendors  
.1 miles 2 

Farmer Markets  
.25 miles  5 



Retailer 2010 2012 
Supermarkets* 

 Total 

 <$2 million 

 $2 - $4.99 million   

 $5 - $9.99 million 

 $10 - $19.99 million 

 $20 - $39 million 

 ≥ $40 million 

  

  

185 

47 

21 

42 

34 

30 

11 

  

184 

47 

21 

39 

35 

31 

11 

Convenience stores 

  

83 83 

Corner stores 

 Standard corner store 

 Healthy corner store 

 Enhanced healthy corner store 

  

  

1,468 

0 

0 

  

  

850 

477 

141 

Farmers’ markets 

  

43 62 

Mobile produce vendors 

  

104 104 





























  2010 2012 

  Total population Low to no access (LNA) High poverty (HP) 
Low to no access and 

high poverty (LNA-HP) 
% LNA-HP Total population Low to no access (LNA) High poverty (HP) 

Low to no access and 
high poverty (LNA-HP) 

% LNA-HP 

Citywide 1,526,006 682,558 860,910 367,772 24.10% 1,526,006 611,121 860,910 306,803 20.10% 

North 137,849 49,067 137,904 49,067 35.59% 137,849 35,901 137,904 35,901 26.04% 

Lower Southwest 42,087 18,611 24,403 12,607 29.95% 42,087 16,937 24,403 11,155 26.50% 

Central 117,132 29,127 37,591 15,567 13.29% 117,132 22,768 37,591 12,759 10.89% 

North Delaware 100,631 67,936 35,622 27,574 27.40% 100,631 66,903 35,622 27,373 27.20% 

Lower South 5,180 3,898 0 2 0.04% 5,180 3,898 0 2 0.04% 

West Park 43,454 29,593 28,581 22,564 51.93% 43,454 29,734 28,581 22,705 52.25% 

Lower North 95,777 30,075 95,777 30,075 31.40% 95,777 17,820 95,777 17,820 18.61% 

Lower Northwest 50,799 33,332 6,035 4,831 9.51% 50,799 29,376 6,035 4,329 8.52% 

River Wards 68,489 34,606 37,386 20,863 30.46% 68,489 29,010 37,386 17,040 24.88% 

University/  
Southwest 

81,145 15,697 76,592 15,693 19.34% 81,145 14,296 76,592 14,292 17.61% 

West 105,642 32,908 91,966 31,629 29.94% 105,642 34,922 91,966 33,705 31.90% 

South 132,904 52,142 93,522 38,537 29.00% 132,904 40,870 93,522 27,538 20.72% 

Upper Far Northeast 66,605 48,501 8,478 3,020 4.53% 66,605 48,184 8,478 3,020 4.53% 

Lower Northeast 100,232 44,277 61,239 26,788 26.73% 100,232 37,409 61,239 20,611 20.56% 

Upper North 144,381 66,062 71,582 35,515 24.60% 144,381 58,169 71,582 24,715 17.12% 

Lower Far Northeast 70,340 48,122 0 0 0.00% 70,340 47,066 0 0 0.00% 

Upper Northwest 85,093 44,381 43,035 30,217 35.51% 85,093 44,919 43,035 30,755 36.14% 

Central Northeast 78,266 34,223 11,197 3,223 4.12% 78,266 32,939 11,197 3,083 3.94% 



Limitations 


